Auqust 22, 2025

Prospect Name
Lease Area (acre's)

Section

Red Deer 16
6,680 E/2 32
N & SE/4 14
W2 24
NE/4 26
SW/36
N/2 12
SW 25
13
24
SE & NE Ptns of 27
SW/4 35
NE/4 26
11 NE, 14 NE & SE
SE/4 2
SW/4 2
NW/4 2
NE/4 2
11
S/2 30

Mikwan NE/4 26
160

Chauvin L12-7
1,040 L9-29
SE/4 12
SE/4 29
30

Lloydminster SE/4 22
12,680 L4-6 22
NE/4 26
N/2 & SE/4 32
E/2 22
w/2 22
L9to11-25
SE/4 6
N/2 6
SW/4 29
SE/4 30
SW/4 30
NW/4 30
N/2 34
L12-13-18
L5-22
L11,13,14 - 22
L15-16 22
L1,2,7 of 24
L6,9,10 - 24
L16-36
SE./4-4
W72 4
S/212
NW/4 14
NE/4 14
SE/4 22
L12-13-29
NE/4, 1.1,3,5,8 - 30
SE/4 2
SW/4 2
NE/4-2
SWr4 12
NE/4 12
NE/4 20
SE/4 29
NW/4 2
NE/4 12
SE/4 22
NW/4 22
NE/4 22
S/2 22
SE/4 10
SE/4 11
SWr4 11

Taylor Hill Land Inc. 100% W.I. PNG rights

Township Range Area

36
36
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40

37

42
42
42
42
43

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

5wh
5wb
28w4
28w4
28w4
28w4
1wh
1wh
1wb
1wh
%)
1wh
27w4
27w4
1wh
1wh
1wb
1wh
1wh
26w4

22w4

1w4
1w4
2w4
2w4
2w4

2w4
2w4
2w4
3w4
5w4
5w4
5w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
Tw4
2w4
2w4
2w4
2w4
2w4
2w4
2w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
4w4
4w4
4w4
4w4
4w4
4w4
4w4
5w4
5w4
1w4
Tw4
1w4
1w4
2w4
2w4
2w4

(Acres's)

640
320
480
320
160
160
320
160
640
640
120
160
160
480
160
160
160
160
640
640

160

40
40
160
160
640

160
120
160
480
320
320
120
160
320
160
160
160
160
320
80
40
120
80
120
120
40
160
320
320
160
160
160
80
320
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
320
160
160
160

Rights

PNG in the Turner Valley

PNG below Viking ex NG in Glauc, Lower Mann & Jurassic

All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
Below the Base Mannville Gp
All PNG
All PNG
PNG below Edmonton Group
PNG in the Duvernay
PNG below base Nisku to Basement
PNG below Edmonton Group
PNG below base Viking to Basement
PNG below Mannville
PNG below Mannville
PNG below Mannville
PNG in the Duvernay

PNG to base Mannville

All PNG
PNG top Mannville to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG

All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
PNG from Surface to Prairie Evaporite
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
PNG below base Viking
All PNG
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
PNG from Surface to Prairie Evaporite
All PNG
All PNG
PNG from Surface to Prairie Evaporite
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG

PNG below base U. Colorado Shale to base Mannville

PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
SW-AIl PNG; SE- PNG below base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG

Expiry

Cont'd Sec 15
13-Jul-28
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
27-Jul-28
27-Jul-28
25-Aug-27
27-Jul-28

Cont'd Sec 15
5-Sep-29
31-Oct-29
25-Aug-27
27-Jul-28
27-Jul-28
27-Jul-28

Cont'd Sec 15

Con't Sec 15

20-Apr-28
23-Mar-28
20-Apr-28
9-Jan-30
9-Feb-28

12-Dec-29
12-Dec-29
5-Oct-28
23-Mar-28
2-May-29
2-May-29
14-Jul-27
2-May-29
27-Jul-28
25-Aug-27
23-Mar-28
29-Jun-28
23-Mar-28
27-Jul-28
29-Jun-28
29-Jun-28
25-Aug-27
6-Apr-28
29-Jun-28
14-Jul-27
9-Mar-28
6-Apr-28
14-Jul-27
23-Mar-28
9-Mar-28
25-Aug-27
6-Apr-28
6-Apr-28
14-Jul-27
6-Apr-28
14-Jul-27
29-Jun-28
29-Jun-28
9-Mar-28
13-Jun-29
13-Jun-29
13-Jul-28
30-May-29
9-Jan-30
9-Jan-30
9-Jan-30
2-May-29
2-May-29
9-Jan-30
9-Jan-30



5

Wainwright-Edgerton

E/2 32
E/2 30
L1-4-16
NW/4 20
6
W/2 20
NE/4-20
L1-2 22
SW 22
NW 22
NE 22
Wr2 28
S/2 & NE/4-29
NW/4-29
SE/4 30
16
NE/4 26

30

51
51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

44

2w4
3w4
1w4
Tw4
2w4
2w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
3w4
4w4
4w4

5w4

Total-

320
320
160
160
640
320
160
80
160
160
160
320
480
160
160
640
160

640

21,200

Acres

All PNG
All PNG
PNG to base Mannville
L 12 -PNG to top Mannville; L11,13,14-PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
All PNG
AllPNG ex L 1, 2 which is to base Viking & Below Mannville
All PNG

PNG below Viking to Basement

20-Apr-28
13-Jun-29
12-Jun-30
12-Jun-30
29-Jun-28
9-dan-30
27-Jul-28
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
4-Apr-29
27-Jul-28
9-Mar-28
27-Jul-28
27-Jul-28
29-May-30
2-May-29

13-Jun-29



71

10

W5

19

To base
of Belly
River

Continued

71

10

W5

30

Below
Belly
River to
base of
Bluesky
Bullhea
d

6/2/2010

71

11

W5

SE21

All
P&NG

5/19/2010

71

11

W5

NE22

All
P&NG

3/9/2011

71

11

W5

25

Below
Belly
River

6/29/2011

71

11

W5

NE27

All
P&NG

9/22/2010

71

11

W5

SE27

All
P&NG

2/9/2011

71

11

W5

SWwW27

All
P&NG

7/13/2011

71

11

W5

S & NW
28

All
P&NG

7/13/2011

71

11

W5

35

Below
Belly
River to
base of
Bluesky
Bullhea
d

Continued

71

11

W5

36

All
P&NG

9/21/2011

Part II Lands




P&NG Lease [Twp|Rge |Meridia|Sections [Rights |Expiry
or Licence n
Number.
507070114 72 |11 |W5 N & SE|All 7/12/2012
2 P&NG
507070115 72 |11 |W5 N & SW|AIl 7/12/2012
3 P&NG
57110433 71 |10 |W5 18 All 11/18/2012
P&NG
57110436 72 (11 |WS E4 All 11/18/2012
P&NG
508030432 71 (10 |WS NW7 All 3/6/2013
P&NG
508030433 71 (10 |WS NW17 [All 3/6/2013
P&NG
508030434 71 (10 |WS N &(All 3/6/2013
SE29 P&NG
508060283 71 (10 |WS SW7 All 6/26/2013
P&NG
508070274 71 (10 |WS E7, S &|All 7/10/2013
NES, P&NG
E17
508060284 71 (10 |WS SW17 |All 6/26/2013
P&NG
508050142 71 (10 |WS NWS8 All 5/1/2013
P&NG
508030435 71 (11 |WS NW2 All 3/6/2013
P&NG
506090626 71 (11 |WS 13 All 9/21/2011
P&NG
508030436 71 (11 |WS NEI1S5 All 3/6/2013
P&NG
506110356 71 (11 |WS SW21 |All 11/16/2011
P&NG
506110358 71 (11 |WS Nw22 [All 11/16/2011
P&NG
508030437 71 (11 |WS S22 All 3/6/2013

P&NG




506090627 71 (11 |WS5 24 All 9/21/2011
P&NG
505080213 71 (11 |WS5 NW27, |All 8/11/2010
NE28, |P&NG
SE33 P&NG (8/11/2010
below
Viking
505080214 71 (11 |W5 N &|P&NG [8/11/2010
SW33  [below
Viking
505060199 71 (11 |WS5 34 All 6/2/2010
P&NG
Part 111 Lands
P&NG Lease |Twp|Rge |Meridia[Sections |Rights |Expiry
or Licence n

Number.




Area

Gilby
12,960

Sec

18
NE 6
NE/4 16
16
29
32
28
16
W/2 34
4&18
31
24
20
NE/4 26
32
22
16
5
6
15
16
6

Twp

35
36
36
36
36
36
37
37
37
37
37
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
43

Rge Acres

4w5
Twh
Tw5
5w5
5w5
5w5
27w4
28w4
Tw5
5w5
w5
4w5
27w4
27w4
26w4
Twh
28w4
4ws
4w5
25w4
25w4
Twh

640
160
160
640
640
640
640
640
320
1,280
640
640
640
160
640
640
640
640
640
640
640
640

Rights

PNG to top Cardium
PNG below Pekisko
PNG below the Pekisko
Below Mannville
Below Mannville
W/2 below Mannville; E/2 below Jurassic
PNG below the base Viking
All PNG
PNG below base Edmonton to base Viking
18 below Mann; E/2 4 below Nord; W/2 below Jur/ Mann
PNG below Mannville
PNG below Mannville
PNG to base Mannville
All PNG
All PNG
PNG below the Mannville
PNG below base Mannville
PNG below the Manville-base Pekisko
PNG below the Manville-base Pekisko
PNG below base Mannville
PNG below the Mannville
S/2 below D-3; N/2 PNG in Upper Mannville

Expiry

7-Feb-18
2-Apr-19
30-Apr-19
29-Nov-17
4-Sep-19
4-Sep-19
13-Dec-17
3-Apr-19
13-Dec-17
4-Sep-19
3-Apr-19
23-Aug-17
26-Sep-18
10-Nov-21
11-Feb-21
11-Feb-21
29-Sep-21
21-Mar-22
21-Mar-22
1-Jun-17
26-Sep-18
6-Nov-18



